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Certified Appalachian Hardwoods Legal & Sustainable

AHMI DISTRIBUTOR MEMBERS
Below is the list of AHMI Distributor Members. Information includes the company name, location, telephone, fax,
contact, email, website, certification scheme if applicable, and species.

Abenaki Timber Corp., PO Box 699; Kingston, NH 03848; Tel: 603-642-3304, Fax: 603-642-3057; Bruce Horner:
bruce@abenakitimber.com, Eric Porter: eporter@abenakitimber.com, Nils Dickmann; www.abenakitimber.com;
AHVS, ATFS, FSC, PEFC, SFI

Ash | Basswood | Cherry | Hickory | Maple-Hard | Maple-Soft | Oak-Red | Oak-White | Poplar | European Beech

AD Hardwoods, 179 Gasoline Alley, Ste 207; Mooresville, NC 28117; Tel: 704-360-2038; Claire Xiao,
clairexiao@adhardwoods.com; Anton Yang, antonyang@adhardwoods.com; www.adhardwoods.com; AHVS

Ash | Cherry | Hickory | Maple-Hard | Oak-Red | Oak-White | Poplar

Alan McIlvain Co., 501 Market Street; Marcus Hook, PA 19061-0380; Tel: 610-485-6600, Fax: 610-485-0471; Lan
McIlvain, Jordan McIlvain: sales@alanmcilvain.com; www.alanmcilvain.com; AHVS, FSC

Ash | Basswood | Cherry | Hickory | Maple-Hard | Maple-Soft | Oak-Red | Oak-White | Poplar | Walnut

Associated Hardwoods, Inc., PO Box 491; Granite Falls, NC 28630; Tel: 828-396-3321; Rick Jordan, Brian Moore,
Matt Upton, Jay Osmer; office@associatedhardwoods.com; www.associatedhardwoods.com; AHVS, FSC, SFI

Ash | Basswood | Beech | Cherry | Hickory | Maple-Hard | Maple-Soft | Oak-Red | Oak-White | Poplar | Walnut |
Pine-White

ATI International, LLC, 6522 Monet Drive; Roanoke, VA 24018; Tel: 540-725-3519, Fax: 540-266-3880; Paul Zheng:
paul@atiwood.com; Jia Zheng;  jia@atiwood.com; www.atiwood.com; AHVS, CALS

Ash | Basswood | Cherry | Hickory | Maple-Hard | Maple-Soft | Oak-Red | Oak-White | Poplar | Walnut | Pine-White

Beard Hardwoods, PO Box 16767; Greensboro, NC 27406; Tel: 336-378-1265, Fax: 336-379-0863; John Beard;
jbeard@beardhardwoods.com, Derick Shular, David Leonard, Walt Lancaster; www.beardhardwoods.com; AHVS

Ash | Basswood | Oak-Red | Oak-White | Poplar | Walnut

Binderholz Timber, Inc., 2859 Paces Ferry Road SE Unit 1170; Atlanta, GA 30339; Tel: 404-301-1490, Fax: 770-
234-6813; Thomas Mende; thomas.mende@binderholz.com; www.Binderholz.com; AHVS, PEFC

Pine-White | Spruce | Southern Pine

Blandy Hardwoods, Inc., PO Box 280; Rockwell, NC 28138; Tel: 704-279-8320; Andy N. Frick, Roger Frick, Lee
Frick, Nathan Frick; blandyhardwoods@carolina.rr.com; AHVS

Ash | Basswood | Beech | Cherry | Hickory | Maple-Hard | Maple-Soft | Oak-Red | Oak-White | Poplar | Walnut |
Pine-White

Boss Lumber, Co., 47 Poplar Knob Road; Galax, VA 24333; Tel: 276-238-3346, Fax: 276-238-3348, Cell: 276-233-
8264; Jose Miguel Jimenez; jmjimenez.calderon@tamalsa.com, Ignacio Jimenez, Nancy Christman.
www.bosslumber.com; AHVS, CALS, FSC

Ash | Basswood | Oak-Red | Oak-White | Walnut

Brenneman Lumber Co., PO Box 951; Mt Vernon, OH 43050; Tel: 740-397-0573, Fax: 740-392-9498; Doug
Brenneman: doug@brennemanlumber.com, Charlie Brenneman, Mark Bennett; www.brennemanlumber.com;
AHVS

Ash | Basswood | Beech | Cherry | Hickory | Maple-Hard | Maple-Soft | Oak-Red | Oak-White | Poplar | Walnut

Bryant Church Hardwoods, Inc., 683 Buck Road; Wilkesboro, NC 28697; Tel: 800-973-3380, Fax: 336-973-7993;
Tim Church, Mason Church, Robert Pittman, contact@bchi.com; www.bchi.com; AHVS

Ash | Basswood | Cherry | Hickory | Maple-Hard | Maple-Soft | Oak-Red | Oak-White | Poplar | Walnut

Charles F. Shiels & Co., 1301 West 8th Street; Cincinnati, OH 45203; Tel: 513-241-0239, Fax: 513-241-1205; Marc
F. Shiels: 1buck@shielslumber.com; AHVS, FSC

Ash | Basswood | Beech | Cherry | Hickory | Maple-Hard | Maple-Soft | Oak-Red | Oak-White | Poplar | Walnut |
Pine-White
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C/K International, LLC, 3604 Shannon Road, Suite 300; Durham, NC 27707; Tel: 919-956-7781; Melanie Sievers:

msievers@mail.ckinter.com; www.ckinter.com; AHVS, FSC
Ash | Basswood | Cherry | Gum-Black | Hickory | Maple-Hard | Maple-Soft | Oak-Red | Oak-White | Poplar | Walnut

CLC Hardwoods, 43 Crystal Lake Drive, Suite 200; North Augusta, SC 29841; Tel: 843-871-1430; Bert Gary:
bgary@clchardwoods.com; www.clchardwoods.com; AHVS

Oak-Red | Oak-White | Poplar | Walnut

Conover Lumber Co., Inc., 311 Conover Blvd. West; Conover, NC 28613; Tel: 828-464-4591; Rodney Lawing, Chad
Scott; conoverlumber@gmail.com; AHVS

Maple-Soft | Poplar | Pine-White

Difficult Creek Lumber, 9025 James D Hagood Hwy; Scottsburg, VA  24589; Tel: 434-454-6555, Fax: 434-454-
6092; Blake Tucker: difficultcreeklumber@gmail.com , AHVS

Hickory | Maple-Soft | Oak-Red | Oak-White | Poplar

East Ohio Lumber Co., Inc., PO Box 126; Salineville, OH 43945-0126; Tel: 330-679-2394, Fax: 330-679-2206;
George Bach, Jr: george@eastohiolumber.com, Charlie Robertson, Travis Bach: travis@eastohiolumber.com;
www.eastohiolumber.com; AHVS

Ash | Basswood | Beech | Cherry | Hickory | Maple-Hard | Maple-Soft | Oak-Red | Oak-White | Poplar | Walnut

Fitzpatrick & Weller, Inc., PO Box 490; Ellicottville, NY 14731-0490; Tel: 716-699-2393; Greg Fitzpatrick:
gregf@fitzweller.com, Joe Snyder: joes@fitzweller.com, Camron Zerbian: camronz@fitzweller.com;
www.fitzweller.com; AHVS, FSC

Ash | Basswood | Beech | Cherry | Hickory | Maple-Hard | Maple-Soft | Oak-Red | Oak-White | Poplar | Walnut | Pine-White

Flowers Timber Company, Inc. 140 Greenfield Cemetery Road; Seven Springs, NC 28578; Tel: 919-288-1770;
Jeremy Flowers: jeremy@flowerstimber.com, Katia Shearod: katia@flowerstimber.com, Claudia Ambriz:
claudia@flowerstimber.com, Diana Blanco: diana@flowerstimber.com; www.flowerstimber.com; AHVS

Ash | Basswood | Beech | Cherry | Gum-Black | Hickory | Maple-Hard | Maple-Soft | Oak-Red | Oak-White | Poplar |
Walnut | Hemlock | Pine-White | Pine-Yellow | Spruce | Cypress | Locust | Persimmon

Forest Products, Inc., PO Box 1719; Conover, NC 28613; Tel: 828-466-3488; David Kay: david@kayfpi.com, Karen
Kay: karen@kayfpi.com; www.kayfpi.com; AHVS

Ash | Basswood | Beech | Cherry | Gum-Black | Hickory | Maple-Hard | Maple-Soft | Oak-Red | Oak-White | Poplar |
Walnut | Hemlock | Pine-White | Mixed Hardwoods

Frank Wilson Lumber Co., Inc., PO Box 1277; Elkins, WV 26241; Tel: 304-636-3000; Glenda House:
ghouse@wilsonlumber.com, info@wilsonlumber.com; www.wilsonlumber.com; AHVS

Ash | Basswood | Cherry | Hickory | Maple-Hard | Maple-Soft | Oak-Red | Oak-White | Poplar | Walnut

GF Hardwoods, 9880 Clay County Highway; Moss, TN 38575; Tel: 931-258-3944; Quentin Moss:
quentin@gfhardwoods.com; www.gfhardwoods.com. AHVS

Ash | Cherry | Maple-Hard | Maple-Soft | Oak-Red | Oak-White | Poplar

Hermitage Hardwood Lumber, PO Box 698; Cookeville, TN 38503; Tel:931-526-6832, Fax: 931-526-4769; Wesley
Boles: wesley@hermitagehardwood.com, Parker Boles; www.hermitagehardwood.com; AHVS

Ash | Basswood | Cherry | Hickory | Maple-Hard | Maple-Soft | Oak-Red | Oak-White | Poplar | Walnut

Highland Hardwood Sales, Inc., 2914 Professional Pkwy, Suite A; Augusta, GA 30907; Tel: 800-241-3370, Fax 800-
673-3720, Cell: 803-640-6791; Dave Redmond: dave@highlandhardwood.com, Robbie Parrott;
www.highlandhardwood.com; AHVS, FSC

Ash | Basswood | Beech | Cherry | Gum-Black | Hickory | Maple-Soft | Oak-Red | Oak-White | Poplar | Pine-White

Homer Gregory & Co., Inc., 620 KY Hwy 519; Morehead, KY 40351; Tel: 606-784-4707, Fax: 606-784-3109; Rick
Armstrong: ricklumber@roadrunner.com; AHVS

Hickory | Maple-Hard | Maple-Soft | Oak-Red | Oak-White | Poplar

JL Gardner Hardwoods, 1199 Muse Field Road; Rocky Mount, VA 24151; Tel: 540-420-1649; James Leeland
Gardner, Jr.: leeland@jlgardner.org; www.jlgardner.org; AHVS, CALS

Hickory | Oak-Red | Oak-White | Poplar | Walnut | Pine-White
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Keiver-Willard Lumber Corp., 11-13 Graf Road; Newburyport, MA 01950; Tel: 978-462-7193; Patti Heintzelman:

pattih@keiver-willard.com, Doug Settele: doug@keiver-willard.com; www.keiver-willard.com; AHVS, FSC
Ash | Basswood | Beech | Cherry | Hickory | Maple-Hard | Maple-Soft | Oak-Red | Oak-White | Poplar | Walnut |
Pine-White

Kepley-Frank Hardwoods, 975 Conrad Hill Mine Road; Lexington, NC 27292; Tel. 336-746-5419, Fax 336-746-
6177; Jim Kepley: jkepley@kepleyfrank.com, Bart Jenkins; www.kepleyfrank.com; AHVS

Ash | Basswood | Beech | Cherry | Hickory | Maple-Hard | Maple-Soft | Oak-Red | Oak-White | Poplar | Walnut

Lawrence Lumber Co., 3360 Cansler Circle; Maiden, NC 28650; Tel: 828-428-5601, Fax: 828-428-5602; Steve
Leonard: sgleonard@bellsouth.net, Joe Gori: 704-240-2167 gmgori86@gmail.com; www.lawrencelumber.com;
AHVS

Ash | Oak-Red | Oak-White | Poplar | Walnut

Lewis Lumber and Milling, Inc., 146 Reliance Road; Dickson, TN 37055; Tel: 615-560-0324; Mike Lewis:
mlewis@lewismilling.com, Tom Edwards; www.lewismilling.com; AHVS, AHVL

Cherry | Hickory | Maple-Hard | Oak-Red | Oak-White

Little River Lumber Co. LLC, PO Box 19533; Asheville, NC 28815; Tel: 828-505-7203; Danny Arnold:
arnold@littleriverlumber.com, William McNeil 828-396-7735, william@littleriverlumber.com;
www.littleriverlumber.com; AHVS

Ash | Basswood | Beech | Cherry | Gum-Black | Hickory | Maple-Hard | Maple-Soft | Oak-Red | Oak-White | Poplar |
Walnut | Hemlock | Pine-White | Spruce

Mayfield Lumber Company, PO Box 848; McMinnville, TN 37111; Tel: 931-668-3252; David Mayfield:
david@mayfieldlumber.com, Jake Mayfield: jake@mayfieldlumber.com; www.mayfieldlumber.com; AHVS

Ash | Basswood | Cherry | Hickory | Oak-Red | Oak-White | Poplar | Walnut | Red Cedar

Meridien Hardwoods of PA, Inc., 2495 Old Pittsfield Road, PO Box 227; Pittsfield, PA 16340; Tel: 814-563-4614;
Brandon Ferman: brandonferman@hotmail.com; www.meridienpa.com; AHVS

Ash | Basswood | Beech | Cherry | Hickory | Maple-Hard | Maple-Soft | Oak-Red | Oak-White | Poplar | Walnut

Merrick Hardwoods, Inc., PO Box 991; Burnside, KY 42519; Tel: 606-561-4146; George Crawford:
gcrawford@merrickgroup.com; Troy Jamieson: tjamieson@merrickgroup.com; Michael Wang: 011
8613817071460, mwang@somersetwood.com; Steve Merrick: smerrick@merrickgroup.com;
www.merrickhardwoods.com; AHVS, FSC, SFI

Ash | Hickory | Maple-Hard | Maple-Soft | Oak-Red | Oak-White | Poplar

Middle Tennessee Lumber Co., PO Box 427; Burns, TN 37029; Tel: 615-740-5100, Fax: 615-446-2048; Jesse
Joyce; jjoyce@midtnlumber.com; Bill Joyce: bjoyce@midtnlumber.com, www.midtnlumber.com; AHVS

Ash | Basswood | Cherry | Hickory | Maple-Hard | Maple-Soft | Oak-Red | Oak-White | Poplar | Walnut

Missouri Walnut LLC, 11417 Oak Road; Neosho, MO 64850; Tel: 417-455-0972; Steve Arnold, Greg Stascavage;
sarnold@missouriwalnutgroup.com;  www.missouriwalnutgroup.com. AHVS

Walnut

Northern Neck Lumber Co., Inc., PO Box 395; Warsaw, VA 22572; Tel: 804-333-4041, Fax: 804-333-5121; Kennon
Morris: nnlumber@verizon.net; AHVS

Beech | Gum-Black | Hickory | Oak-Red | Oak-White | Poplar

NWH, 2600 Network Blvd., Suite 600, Frisco, TX 75023; Tel: (469) 922-3778; Jacob Schriner:
jacob.schriner@nwh.com, Ed Armbruster (US) ed.armbruster@nwh.com; Shawn Daugherty (Asia)
shawn.daugherty@nwh.com; www.nwh.com; AHVS, FSC, PEFC

Ash | Basswood | Beech | Cherry | Hickory | Maple-Hard | Maple-Soft | Oak-Red | Oak-White | Poplar | Walnut | Alder |
PC Maple

Peach State Lumber Products, 4000 Moon Station Road; Kennesaw, GA 30144; Tel: 770-428-3622; Dan Cox:
dcox@peachstatelumber.com, Perry Cox: pcox@peachstatelumber.com, Gil Chapa:
gchapa@peachstatelumber.com; www.peachstatelumber.com; AHVS

Ash | Basswood | Cherry | Hickory | Maple-Hard | Maple-Soft | Oak-Red | Oak-White | Poplar | Walnut | Pine-White
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Pembelton Forest Products, Inc., 402 Davis Mill Road; Blackstone, VA 23824; Tel: 434-292-7511; Ray Pembelton:

admin@pembeltonfp.com, Diane Chiasson: office@fandpgroup.com; www.pembeltonfp.com; AHVS
Oak-Red | Oak-White | Poplar

Prime Lumber Co., 7600 East U.S. Hwy. 64; Thomasville, NC 27360; Tel: 336-475-8700, Fax: 336-475-8750; Jeff
Neidert: jneidert@primelumber.com, Bill Graban, Fred Teague, Whitney Donithan, Matt Neidert;
www.primelumber.com; AHVS, CALS, FSC

Ash | Basswood | Beech | Birch | Cherry | Hickory | Maple-Hard | Maple-Soft | Oak-Red | Oak-White | Poplar |
Walnut | Cypress  | Exotics

Robinson Lumber Co.,4000 Tchoupitoulas Street; New Orleans, LA 70115; Tel: 504-896-6114, Fax: 504-897-0820;
Garner Robinson: garner@roblumco.com; AHVS

Ash | Basswood | Cherry | Hickory | Maple-Hard | Maple-Soft | Oak-Red | Oak-White | Poplar | Walnut

Ron Jones Hardwood Sales, Inc., 192 Howard Street; Franklin, PA 16323; Tel: 814-438-7622; Steve Jones:
steve@ronjoneshardwood.com, Nate Jones: nate@ronjoneshardwood.com, Trevor Vaughan:
trevor@ronjoneshardwood.com; www.ronjoneshardwood.com; AHVS, CALS

Ash | Basswood | Beech | Cherry | Hickory | Maple-Hard | Maple-Soft | Oak-Red | Oak-White | Poplar | Walnut

Sirianni Hardwoods, Inc., 912 Addison Road; Painted Post, NY 14870; Tel: 607-962-4688; Jim Sirianni:
jim@siriannihardwoods.com, Tom Armentano: sales@siriannihardwoods.com, Andy Dickinson:
andy@siriannihardwoods.com; www.siriannihardwoods.com; AHVS

Cherry | Maple-Hard | Oak-Red | Oak-White

Sonoking Corporation, PO Box 1055; Amherst, NH 03031; Tel: 603-886-4600, Fax: 603-886-4626; Alex Chiang:
info@sonoking.com, Mick Chiang: mick.chiang@sonoking.com; www.sonoking.com; AHVS

Ash | Basswood | Beech | Cherry | Gum-Black | Hickory | Maple-Hard | Maple-Soft | Oak-Red | Oak-White | Poplar |
Walnut | Hemlock | Pine-White | Spruce

Summit Forest Products, 5999 South Park Avenue, PMB 269, Hamburg, NY 14075; Tel: (716) 204-9407
Fax: (716) 204-9415; Matt Bubar: info@summit-forest.com; www.summit-forest.com; AHVS
Ash | Basswood | Beech | Cherry | Hickory | Maple-Hard | Maple-Soft | Oak-Red | Oak-White | Poplar | Walnut |
Pine-White

Swaner Hardwood Co., Inc., 5 West Magnolia Blvd; Burbank, CA 91502; Tel: 818-953-5350; George Swaner:
george@swanerhardwood.com, Keith Haag: keith@swanerhardwood.com, Gary Swaner:
gary@swanerhardwood.com; www.swanerhardwood.com; AHVS

Beech | Cherry | Maple-Hard | Maple-Soft | Oak-Red | Oak-White | Poplar | Walnut

Tanner Lumber Co., LLC, PO Box 1637; Elkins, WV 26241; Tel: 304-636-1088; Justin Tanner:
justin@tannerlumber.com 304-642-1090; Jeff Herman: jeff@tannerlumber.com 814-495-9729, Jason Grey:
jason@tannerlumber.com; www.tannerlumber.com; AHVS, CALS

Ash | Basswood | Beech | Cherry | Hickory | Maple-Hard | Maple-Soft | Oak-Red | Oak-White | Poplar | Walnut |
Pine-White

Thompson Forest Products, 24-B Battleground Court; Greensboro, NC 27408; Tel: 336-373-1117, Fax: 336-373-
1119; Bob Thompson: bobthompson@thompsonforestproducts.com; info@thompsonforestproducts.com;
www.thompsonforestproducts.com; AHVS

Ash | Beech | Cherry | Hickory | Maple-Hard | Maple-Soft | Oak-Red | Oak-White | Poplar | Walnut

Tioga Hardwoods, Inc., PO Box 195; Berkshire, NY 13736; Tel: 607-657-8686, Fax: 607-657-2532; Kevin Gillette:
keving@tiogahardwoods.com; Scott Snyder: exportsales@tiogahardwoods.com; www.tiogahardwoods.com;
AHVS

Ash | Basswood | Beech | Cherry | Hickory | Maple-Hard | Maple-Soft | Oak-Red | Oak-White | Poplar | Walnut

Tucker Timber Products, Inc., 200 Spaulding Avenue; PO Box 630; Keysville, VA  23947; Tel: 434-736-0804, Fax:
434-736-0921; Seth Tucker: seth@tuckertimberproducts.com. AHVS

Ash | Beech | Gum | Hickory | Maple-Hard | Maple-Soft | Oak-Red | Oak-White | Poplar
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W.M. Cramer Lumber Co., P.O. Box 2888; Hickory, NC 28603; Tel: 828-397-7481, Fax: 828-397-3763; Wendell

Cramer: wmc@cramerlumber.com, Mark Vollinger: markv@cramerlumber.com, Michael Cramer:
michaelc@cramerlumber.com; www.cramerlumber.com; AHVS

Ash | Basswood | Beech | Birch | Cherry | Hickory | Maple-Hard | Maple-Soft | Oak-Red | Oak-White | Poplar | Walnut

Walker Lumber Inc., PO Box 60, Woodland, PA 16881; Tel. (814) 857-7642; Nick Ince, nick.ince@wlci.us; Simon
Ince, simon.ince@wlci.us. AHVS

Cherry | Hickory | Maple-Hard | Maple-Soft | Oak-Red | Oak-White | Poplar | Walnut

Y&Y Hardwoods, LLC, 702 Carolina Avenue; Thomasville, NC 27360; Tel: 336-476-6104; Doug Younts:
doug@yyhardwoods.com, Chad Beck: chad@yyhardwoods.com; AHVS, FSC

Ash | Cherry | Maple-Hard | Maple-Soft | Oak-Red | Oak-White | Poplar | Walnut
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